
Federal Aid Coordinator’s Working Group Membership Roster – Updated December 11, 2019 
 
Region 1/7/8 
Currently serving 

John Seabourne 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife  
4034 Fairview Industrial Dr SE 
Salem, OR. 97302 
Work: (503) 947-6207 
Fax:     (503) 947-6202 
John.D.Seabourne@state.or.us 
 

Region 2 
Currently serving 

Tammy S. Brooks (Chair) 
Federal Aid Coordinator 
Inland and Coastal Fisheries 
Texas Parks & Wildlife Department 
4200 Smith School Road 
Austin, Texas 78744 
Phone: (512) 389-8680 
Email:  Tammy.Brooks@tpwd.texas.gov 
 

Region 3 
Currently serving 
 Heather Kieweg 

Federal Assistance Coordinator  
Fish and Wildlife Division 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
DNR Building – 500 Lafayette Road 
Saint Paul, MN, 55155-4020 
Phone: (651) 259-5214 
Email: heather.kieweg@state.mn.us  

 
Region 4 
Currently serving 

Paul Wilkes 
Acting Director - Fisheries Division 
Kentucky Department of Fish & Wildlife Resources 
#1 Sportsman's Lane 
Frankfort, KY 40601-3951 
Office: (502) 892-4461 
Email: Paul.Wilkes@ky.gov  
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Region 5 
Currently serving 
 Chris O’Bara (Vice Chair) 

West Virginia DNR 
324 Fourth Avenue 
South Charleston, WV 25303-1228 
Office: (304) 558-2771 
chris.j.o’bara@wv.gov 

 
Region 6 
Currently serving 
 Adam Brooks 

Federal Assistance & Compliance Bureau Chief 
Administration Division 
Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
P.O. Box 200701 
Helena, MT 59620-0701 
Office: (406) 444-3032  
abrooks@mt.gov 
 

mailto:abrooks@mt.gov

